Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Med Images, Inc.	02/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinotage L.L.C.
Street Address:	19308 Pinecrest Trail
City:	Rogers
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72756

Name:	Robert Lee Thompson
Street Address:	19308 Pinecrest Trail
City:	Rogers
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6007484
Patent Number:	5762603
Patent Number:	6589168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500218067

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8348

Email: rleblanc@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Rita LeBlanc
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

PATENT

REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0529

<u>і</u>СН \$120.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T0450.70041,42,43US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil P. Ferraro	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Med Images, Inc., a Executive Park Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37923 for itself, its assigns and legal representatives ("Assignor") hereby: Med Robert Let Thompson and images representatives	ROCFRE
Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all such further assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, and by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to it relating to said inventions and the history thereof, aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said Assignee shall consider desirable for inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in cold to said	

Requests the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, and

inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

4. Covenants with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

ASSIGNOR:
and W. Nound no
Name: ANDREW W. MILLER TO
THE PRES/CEO
MHCSSEE
: :
his b day of 10. 2000 under the pains and penalties ates of America.
COMMISSION EXPIRES: February 4, 2008

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0531

WGS File No.	Title	Application No.	
		wholesnot No.	Filing Date
10253/7001	SYSTEM FOR SINGLE-PUNCTURE ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY	08/735,013	10/22/96 Issued 4/6/99
10253/7001EP Europe	ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY	EP97906506,7	Patent No. 5,891,013 02/06/97
10253/7001WO PCT	SYSTEM FOR SINGLE-PUNCTURE ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY	US97/01899	02/06/97
10253/7002	VIDEO GYNECOLOGICAL EXAMINATION APPARATUS	08/730,089	10/15/96 Issued 12/8/98
10253/7002EP	VIDEO GYNECOLOGICAL		Patent No. 5,846,249
Europe	EXAMINATION APPARATUS	EP97905804,7	02/03/97
10253/7002WO	VIDEO GYNECOLOGICAL	·	
PCT 10253/7003AR	EXAMINATION APPARATUS	US97/01900	02/08/97
Argentina 10253/7003BR	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	970102037	D9/16/96
Brazil 10253/7003CA	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	PI96077026	05/14/97
Canada	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	2206156	09/16/96
10253/7002EP Europe	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	EP96932255.1	09/16/95
10253/7003JP Japan	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	9513495	09/16/96
10253/7003MX Mexico	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	973590	05/15/97
10253/7003WO PCT	SURGICAL/DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING DEVICE	US96/14921	DS/16/96
10253/7007	ENDOSCOPE HAVING ELEVATION AND AZIMUTH CONTROL OF CAMERA ASSEMBLY	06/937,238	09/19/97 199ued 6/9/98 Patent No. 5,762,603
10253/7009CA Canada	DEVICE FOR COUPLING A CCD CAMERA TO AN ENDOSCOPE	2,289,674	05/07/98
10253/7009EP Europe	DEVICE FOR COUPLING A CCD CAMERA TO AN ENDOSCOPE	EP98922146.0	05/07/98
10253/7009WO	DEVICE FOR COUPLING A CCD CAMERA TO AN ENDOSCOPE	US98/09409	05/07/98
10253/7011	COUPLING DEVICE FOR UBE IN AN IMAGING SYSTEM	09/084,452	04/22/98 Issued 11/9/99 Patent No. 5,980,450
10253/7012	IMAGING SYSTEM AND COMPONENTS THEREOF	09/282,021	03/29/99 Issued 07/02/02 Patent No. 6,413,209
ID253/7013	ENDOSCOPE HAVING ELEVATION AND AZIMUTH CONTROL OF CAMERA ASSEMBLY	09/065,116	04/23/98 Issued 12/28/99 Patent No. 6,007,484
10253/7048	VIDEO GYNECOLOGICAL EXAMINATION APPARATUS	09/205,883 99/305,491	12/04/98 Issued 07/08/03 Patent No. 6,589,168

NOT ON THE LIST OF PATENTS IN MERGER BOUNCATS

RECORDED: 02/05/2007

PATENT

REEL: 018847 FRAME: 0532